12-27-2002 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Red FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 10/02) OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 6/30/2005) Patent and Trademark Office 102323634 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Victor M. Bright; Jeffrey Elam; Francois Name: The Regents of the University of Colorado, Fabreguette; Steven M. George; Nils Hoivik; Yung-Cheng Lee; Ryan a body Corporate Linderman; Marie Tripp Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No ☐ Yes Street Address: 201 Regent Administrative Center, 3 SYS, Boulder, Colorado 80309 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Merger City: State: Zip: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Country: Execution Date: December 17, 2002 Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? No Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _December_ 17, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40,00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard 7th Floor 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666 ZIP: 90025 State: CA City: Los Angeles (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document

Brent E. Vecchia

Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

12/26/2002 GTON11 00000094 10322195

01 FC:8021

Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 DP

Docket No. 5881P001

PATENT REEL: 013598 FRAME: 0642 Attorney's Docket

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

No.: 005881.P001 (For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

the undersigned, Victor Bright, Jeffrey Elam, Francois Fabreguette, Steven George, Nils Hoivik, Yung-Cheng Lee, Ryan Linderman and Marie Tripp

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body

Corporate a corporation of Colorado

having a principal place of business at <u>201 Regent Administrative Center</u>, <u>3 SYS</u>, <u>Boulder</u>, <u>Colorado 80309</u>, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled <u>"ATOMIC LAYER DEPOSITION ON MICRO-MECHANICAL DEVICES"</u>,

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

- 1 -

Attorney Docket No. 005881.P001 Express Mail Label No. EV 154573662 US

				Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:		
Each Invento	r: Please	Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:				
Dec. 17 Date	_, 2002	Name: Victor M. Bright		Dec. 17 Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	
Date	_, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Jeffrey Elam		Date	_, 20 <u>02</u> _	
Date	_, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Francois Fabreguette	_	Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	
Date	_, 2002	Name: Steven M. George		Date	_, 2002	
Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Nils Hoivik		Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	
Date	_, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Yung-Cheng Lee		Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	
Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Ryan Linderman		Date	_, 20 <u>02</u>	
Date	_, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Marie Tripp		Date	<u>,</u> , 20 <u>02 </u>	
State of:		12400 Wilshire Blvd., Sev Los Angeles, CA 90025- (408) 720-8598	AYLOI enth Fi 1026	R & ZAFMAN LLP oor		
On thisC the undersigned [] personally name(s) WITNESS my h	day of _ Notary Publi known to me subscribe and and offic	20, before me,ic, personally appeared [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ed to the within instrument, and acknowledged ial seal.	eviden that	ce to be the perso executed	n(s) whose it.	
Notary	's Signature					

Each Invento	r: Pleas∈	Sign and Date Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
	, 2002		
Date	,	Name: Victor M. Bright	, 20 <u>02</u>
Dec. 17	. 2002	Gell El	Date
Date	,	Name. Jarrey Elapa	Dec. 17, 2002 Date
Dec-17	2002	Malton	
Date	, = 0	Name Arancojs Fabreguette	Dec. 17, 2002
Dec. 17	2002	Stuen People	Date
Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Steven M. George	Dec. 17, 2002
	2002		Date
Date	, LV <u>UL</u>	Name: Nils Holvik	, 20 <u>02</u>
	, 2002		Date
Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Yung-Cheng Lee	, 20 <u>02</u>
	, 2002		Date
Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Ryan Linderman	, 2002
	2000	ŕ	Date
Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Marie Tripp	, 2002
			Date
			1
			}
State of:		SS. BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLO	R & ZAFMAN LLP
		(408) 720-8598	
the undersigned N [] personally kno	lotary Public own to me [_ subscribed to		ce to be the person(s) whose
Notary's	Signature		

				Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:		
Each Invento	r: Please S	Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:				
Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Victor M. Bright	Date	, 20 <u>02</u>		
Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Jeffrey Elam	Date	, 20 <u>02</u>		
Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Francois Fabreguette	Date	, 20 <u>02</u>		
Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Steven M. George	Date	, 20 <u>02</u>		
Dec. I + Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Nils Hoivik	Dec 17 Date	, 20 <u>02</u>		
Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Yung-Cheng Lee	Date	, 20 <u>02</u>		
Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Ryan Linderman	Date	, 20 <u>02</u>		
Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Marie Tripp	Date	, 20 <u>02</u>		
State of:		Assignment Document Return Agent Seturn Agen	R & ZAFMAN LLP			
On this da the undersigned N [] personally kn name(s) WITNESS my har	_ subscribed :	personally appeared	ce to be the person(executed it.	(s) whose		
Notary's	Signature					

				Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:		
Each Invento	or: Please	Sign and Date Below:				
Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Victor M. Bright	Date	, 20 <u>02</u>		
Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Jeffrey Elam	Date	_, 20 <u>02</u>		
Date	_, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: François Fabreguette	Date	_, 20 <u>02</u>		
Date	_, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Steven M. George	Date	, 20 <u>02</u>		
Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Nils Hoivik	Date	_, 20 <u>02</u>		
Du 17 Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	Naume Yung-Cheng Lee	<i>Dec.</i> 17 Date	, 20 <u>02</u>		
Date	_, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Ryan Linderman	Date	_, 20 <u>02</u> _		
Date	_, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Marie Tripp	Date	_, 20 <u>02_</u>		
State of:		Assignment Document Return A SS. BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLO 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh F Los Angeles, CA 90025-1026	R & ZAFMAN LLP			
the undersigned	Notary Public mown to me [subscribed	(408) 720-8598 20, before me, , personally appeared] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evide to the within instrument, and acknowledged that	nce to be the perso	in(s) whose		
	Signature					

5

Attorney Docket No. 005881.P001 Express Mail Label No. EV 154573662 US

Each Invest-	r. Dieses	Cinn and Bri	- Dalawa		Each inventor also list the or you signed the accompanyir DECLARATION POWER OF A	date that ne ng DN AND
Each Invento	r: Please	Sign <u>and Dat</u>	e Below;			
	, 20 <u>02</u>					, 2002_
Date		Name: Vict	or M. Bright		Date	, 2 0 <u>02</u>
D-4	, 20 <u>02</u>					, 2002_
Date		Name: Jeff	rey Elam		Date	
Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Fran	ncois Fabreguette	.		, 20 <u>02</u>
20.0	2000	riding. Trai	icolo i abreguette		Date	
Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Stev	ven M. George	- .	Date	, 20 <u>02</u>
	. 2002		-		2410	0000
Date	, 2002	Name: Nils	Hoivik	 .	Date	, 20 <u>02</u>
	, 20 <u>02</u>			_		, 2002
Date		Name: Yung	g-Cheng Lee	_ -	Date	, 23
		9		1 1	December 17	, 20 <u>02</u>
December 17	, 2002				Date	
Date		Name: Ryar	n Linderman	-	Data	, 20 <u>02</u>
Data	, 20 <u>02</u>	Norma: Mari	ie Trinn	_	Date	
Date		Name: Mari	ie mpp			
State of:	·	} ss.	Assignment Document Re BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TA			
County of:			12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seve Los Angeles, CA 90025-1 (408) 720-8598	enth Floor		
On this day the undersigned N [] personally kn name(s) WITNESS my han	subscribed	to the within instri	, before me, ired on the basis of satisfactory of ument, and acknowledged to	evidence hat	to be the person(executed it.	s) whose
Notary's	Signature					

				Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:		
Each Invento	r: Please	Sign <u>and Date</u> Belov	w:			
Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Victor M. E	Bright	Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	
Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Jeffrey Ela	ım	Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	
Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Francois F	abreguette	Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	
Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Steven M.	George	Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	
Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Nils Hoivik		Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	
Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Yung-Chen	g Lee	Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	
Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	Name: Ryan Linde	rman	Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	
Dec. 17 Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	Maure). Name: Marie Tripp	Turn	Dec. 17 Date	, 20 <u>02</u>	
State of:) SS. BLAKE 12400 Los An	ment Document Return Ad LY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Flo geles, CA 90025-1026 20-8598	8 & ZAFMAN LLP		
On this da the undersigned N [] personally kr name(s) WITNESS my har	y of Notary Public, nown to me [subscribed nd and officia	20, before personally appeared proved to me on the b to the within instrument, a seal.	me,asis of satisfactory evidence and acknowledged that	ce to be the person executed it.	(s) whose	
Notary's	Signature					

RECORDED: 12/17/2002

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

PATENT REEL: 013598 FRAME: 0649